DAILY STATUS REPORT

WEATHER | Snow Rain Overcast Partly X Bright
Cloudy Sun

Prepared By: Matthew Del Balzo TEMP. <32 3250 50-70 % | 70-85 -85

DEC Project No.: C224319 E-Number: 15TMP0625K, )

VCP Project No.: NA DOB Job No.: | 15EHAN039K Date: | 5-16-2022

Project Name: 205 Park Avenue, Brooklyn, NY NE 2 MPH

Consultant: Safety Officer: Equipment

GZA GeoEnvironmental of | Isaac Feuerwerger Pyramid CAMP Station 1 (Airlogics-upwind

New York Builders NY LLC perimeter)

CAMP Station 2 (PID and dust track-work
area/ downwind)

General Contractor:
Isaac Feuerwerger
Pyramid Builders NY LLC

Site Manager/ Supervisor:
Isaac Feuerwerger
Pyramid Builders NY LLC

Field Representative
Adam Spaulding (GZA)

Plumbing

Work Activities Performed (Since Last Report):
Eleven (11) trucks Exported soil to Coplay facility

Footers forms along southern wall
Lagging along the northern and southern wall

Working In Grid #: A,B,C,D, E, F

EP-4, and EP-8

Samples Collected (Since Last Report):

See attached CAMP log

Air Monitoring (Since Last Report):

Problems Encountered:

Stone too large to remove from the Site will attend to hammer (former footers).

Planned Activities for the Next Day/ Week:

Continue to truck off soil for offsite disposal for the week of May 16™, 2022.
Concrete pour and plumbing work
Install Sub-Slab Depressurization System (SSDS)
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Clean Earth Copflgé/i”Qtl;arry
Facility # 24 Middlesex Ave,
Name/ Location Carteret, NJ 07008 Ig;gé %ﬁﬁ?ﬁ;iogx
Type of Waste ’ T
Solid Or Liquid Non-\l;lvzzs?édous Non-Hazardous
waste
(Trucks, Cu.Yds. Trucks Ap%lCu. Trucks Ap\;;()j(/Cu. Trucks Ap\l();(/Cu. Trucks Ap\p{)()j(/Cu. Trucks Gallons.
Or Gallons) S. S. S. S.
Today 11 220
Total 58 1,160 268 5,360 0 0 0 0 0 0

Site Grid Map
Not to Scale

'?';\\ " .

ekl ) % [ =

‘ APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF MONITORING WELLS

SOILS TO BE DISPOSED AT CLEAN EARTH OR FACILITY THAT
»7] ACCEPT THE PFAS SPLP SOILS
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Photo 1 -
Facing North

Excavating
beneath the
raker and
waler along
the southern
wall.

Photo 2 —

GZA collected
endpoint
samples
throughout the
Site.
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Photo 3 —
Facing North

View of
Airlogics
CAMP Station
1 and rebars
being
delivered to
the Site.

Photo 4 —

Facing
Northeast

Truck backing
up to export
soil to Coplay

Quarry
Facility.
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GZA - Park Ave - Location 1

Monitoring Location Data export

5/16/2022 to 5/16/2022

(UTC-05:00) Eastern Time (US & Canada) (Summer time adjusted)
Averaging period: 15 minutes

Time VOC (ppm PM10 (ug/ Battery voltage (V)
5/16/2022 6:30 0 8.94  13.293
5/16/2022 6:45 0 3.93  13.045
5/16/2022 7:00 0 5.74  13.043
5/16/2022 7:15 0 9.04 13.045
5/16/2022 7:30 0 12,18  13.047
5/16/2022 7:45 0.01 1043  13.049
5/16/2022 8:00 0 9.99  13.055
5/16/2022 8:15 0 7.35 13.06
5/16/2022 8:30 0 15.02 13.064
5/16/2022 8:45 0 7.9 13.063
5/16/2022 9:00 0 9.93 13.062
5/16/2022 9:15 0 5.11  13.057
5/16/2022 9:30 0 5.8 13.05
5/16/2022 9:45 0 4.88  13.047

5/16/2022 10:00 0 5.87 13.045
5/16/2022 10:15 0 5.83  13.042
5/16/2022 10:30 0 2.85 13.029
5/16/2022 10:45 0 521  13.007
5/16/2022 11:00 0 3.73  12.982
5/16/2022 11:15 0 5.07 12.956
5/16/2022 11:30 0 472 12936
5/16/2022 11:45 0 275 12.926
5/16/2022 12:00 0 299 12911
5/16/2022 12:15 0 232 12.905
5/16/2022 12:30 0 3.3 12902
5/16/2022 12:45 0 416 12902
5/16/2022 13:00 0 7.73  12.903
5/16/2022 13:15 0 1.66  12.899
5/16/2022 13:30 0 226 12.897
5/16/2022 13:45 0 5.38 12.889
5/16/2022 14:00 0 4.48 12.88
5/16/2022 14:15 0 3.32  12.873
5/16/2022 14:30 0 10.13  12.869
5/16/2022 14:45 0 2.53 12.868
5/16/2022 15:00 0 6.8 12.865
5/16/2022 15:15 0 6.93 12.86
5/16/2022 15:30 0 6.62 12.841
5/16/2022 15:45 0 1497 12.831
5/16/2022 16:00 0 6.76  12.822
5/16/2022 16:15 0 203 12.799
5/16/2022 16:30 0 133  12.786
5/16/2022 16:45 0 1.74  12.762
5/16/2022 17:00 0 0.2 12.734
5/16/2022 17:15 0 1.24  12.713
5/16/2022 17:30 0 1.41  12.694



5-16-2022 CAMP Location 2
Air Monitoring Data

Time
6:30:00 AM
7:00:00 AM
7:30:00 AM
8:00:00 AM
8:30:00 AM
9:00:00 AM
9:30:00 AM
10:00:00 AM
10:30:00 AM
11:00:00 AM
11:30:00 AM
12:00:00 PM
12:30:00 PM
1:00:00 PM
1:30:00 PM
2:00:00 PM
2:30:00 PM
3:00:00 PM
3:30:00 PM
4:00:00 PM
4:30:00 PM
5:00:00 PM

PID Readings (ppm)

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

DUST Readings (mg/m~3)
0.035
0.024
0.025
0.030
0.029
0.031
0.029
0.030
0.028
0.025
0.020
0.018
0.019
0.018
0.020
0.008
0.016
0.018
0.019
0.020
0.019
0.018




