DAILY STATUS REPORT

Prepared By: Matthew Del Balzo

WEATHER	Snow	Rain	Overcast		Partly Cloudy	×	Bright Sun	
TEMP.	< 32	32-50	50-70	×	70-85		>85	

 DEC Project No.:
 C224319
 E-Number:
 15TMP0625K,
 Date:
 5-16-2022

 VCP Project No.:
 NA
 DOB Job No.:
 15EHAN039K
 Date:
 5-16-2022

Project Name: 205 Park Avenue, Brooklyn, NY NE 2 MPH

Consultant:	Safety Officer:	Equipment
GZA GeoEnvironmental of	Isaac Feuerwerger Pyramid	CAMP Station 1 (Airlogics-upwind
New York	Builders NY LLC	perimeter)
		CAMP Station 2 (PID and dust track-work
		area/ downwind)
General Contractor:	Site Manager/ Supervisor:	Field Representative
Isaac Feuerwerger	Isaac Feuerwerger	Adam Spaulding (GZA)
Pyramid Builders NY LLC	Pyramid Builders NY LLC	

Work Activities Performed (Since Last Report):

Eleven (11) trucks Exported soil to Coplay facility Footers forms along southern wall Lagging along the northern and southern wall Plumbing

Working In Grid #: A, B, C, D, E, F

Samples Collected (Since Last Report):

EP-4, and EP-8

Air Monitoring (Since Last Report):

See attached CAMP log

Problems Encountered:

Stone too large to remove from the Site will attend to hammer (former footers).

Planned Activities for the Next Day/ Week:

Continue to truck off soil for offsite disposal for the week of May 16th, 2022.

Concrete pour and plumbing work

Install Sub-Slab Depressurization System (SSDS)

Page 1 of 4 File Name: 205 Park Avenue, Brooklyn NY

Facility # Name/ Location Type of Waste Solid <u>Or</u> Liquid	24 Middl Carteret Non-Ha	n Earth lesex Ave, , NJ 07008 azardous aste	fa 5101 Be Road, W Non-H	y Quarry cility ekmantown hitehall, PA. azardous aste						
(Trucks, Cu.Yds. <u>Or</u> Gallons)	Trucks	Appx/Cu. Yds.	Trucks	Appx/Cu. Yds.	Trucks	Appx/Cu. Yds.	Trucks	Appx/Cu. Yds.	Trucks	Gallons.
Today			11	220						
Total	58	1,160	268	5,360	0	0	0	0	0	0



Photo 1 –

Facing North

Excavating beneath the raker and waler along the southern wall.



Photo 2 –

GZA collected endpoint samples throughout the Site.



Photo 3 –

Facing North

View of Airlogics CAMP Station 1 and rebars being delivered to the Site.



Photo 4 –

Facing Northeast

Truck backing up to export soil to Coplay Quarry Facility.



GZA · Park Ave · Location 1

Monitoring Location Data export

5/16/2022 to 5/16/2022

(UTC-05:00) Eastern Time (US & Canada) (Summer time adjusted)

Averaging period: 15 minutes

Time	VOC (ppm)	PM10 (μg/	Battery voltage (V)
5/16/2022 6:30	0	8.94	13.293
5/16/2022 6:45	0	3.93	13.045
5/16/2022 7:00	0	5.74	13.043
5/16/2022 7:15	0	9.04	13.045
5/16/2022 7:30	0	12.18	13.047
5/16/2022 7:45	0.01	10.43	13.049
5/16/2022 8:00	0	9.99	13.055
5/16/2022 8:15	0	7.35	13.06
5/16/2022 8:30	0	15.02	13.064
5/16/2022 8:45	0	7.9	13.063
5/16/2022 9:00	0	9.93	13.062
5/16/2022 9:15	0	5.11	13.057
5/16/2022 9:30	0	5.8	13.05
5/16/2022 9:45	0	4.88	13.047
5/16/2022 10:00	0	5.87	13.045
5/16/2022 10:15	0	5.83	13.042
5/16/2022 10:30	0	2.85	13.029
5/16/2022 10:45	0	5.21	13.007
5/16/2022 11:00	0	3.73	12.982
5/16/2022 11:15	0	5.07	12.956
5/16/2022 11:30	0	4.72	12.936
5/16/2022 11:45	0	2.75	12.926
5/16/2022 12:00	0	2.99	12.911
5/16/2022 12:15	0	2.32	12.905
5/16/2022 12:30	0	3.3	12.902
5/16/2022 12:45	0	4.16	12.902
5/16/2022 13:00	0	7.73	12.903
5/16/2022 13:15	0	1.66	12.899
5/16/2022 13:30	0	2.26	12.897
5/16/2022 13:45	0	5.38	12.889
5/16/2022 14:00	0	4.48	12.88
5/16/2022 14:15	0	3.32	12.873
5/16/2022 14:30	0	10.13	12.869
5/16/2022 14:45	0	2.53	12.868
5/16/2022 15:00	0	6.8	12.865
5/16/2022 15:15	0	6.93	12.86
5/16/2022 15:30	0	6.62	12.841
5/16/2022 15:45	0	14.97	12.831
5/16/2022 16:00	0	6.76	12.822
5/16/2022 16:15	0	2.03	12.799
5/16/2022 16:30	0	1.33	12.786
5/16/2022 16:45	0	1.74	12.762
5/16/2022 17:00	0	0.2	12.734
5/16/2022 17:15	0	1.24	12.713
5/16/2022 17:30	0	1.41	12.694
, , -		_	

5-16-2022 CAMP Location 2 Air Monitoring Data

Time	PID Readings (ppm)	DUST Readings (mg/m^3)
6:30:00 AM	0.0	0.035
7:00:00 AM	0.0	0.024
7:30:00 AM	0.0	0.025
8:00:00 AM	0.0	0.030
8:30:00 AM	0.0	0.029
9:00:00 AM	0.0	0.031
9:30:00 AM	0.0	0.029
10:00:00 AM	0.0	0.030
10:30:00 AM	0.0	0.028
11:00:00 AM	0.0	0.025
11:30:00 AM	0.0	0.020
12:00:00 PM	0.0	0.018
12:30:00 PM	0.0	0.019
1:00:00 PM	0.0	0.018
1:30:00 PM	0.0	0.020
2:00:00 PM	0.0	0.008
2:30:00 PM	0.0	0.016
3:00:00 PM	0.0	0.018
3:30:00 PM	0.0	0.019
4:00:00 PM	0.0	0.020
4:30:00 PM	0.0	0.019
5:00:00 PM	0.0	0.018